a) The sale of 100% (One Hundred Percent) equity stake (10000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each) held in 

its Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company, M/s. Srivari Supply Chain Private Limited (SSCPL) to Mr. 
Narayan Das Rathi (Whole Time Director) and Mrs. Neihaa Rathi (Chairman & Whole Time Director) 
of the company, for a total consideration of Rs.61,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty-One Lakhs Fifty Thousand 
only), at Rs. 615/- per share. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024, in respect of the sale of the wholly owned 
subsidiary, is enclosed herewith as Annexure I.

[...]

deed in accordance with the provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013.” 

The expected date of completion of sale/disposal;   On or before 30th September 2025 
Consideration received from such sale/disposal;  

The shares are proposed to be sold at Rs.615/- 
(Rupees Six Hundred and Fifteen only) per share, and 
the total consideration expected to be received from 
such disposal amounts to Rs. 61,50,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty One Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only). 

The Valuation of SSCPL, which includes the brand 
“Poushtik” D2C Application developed and owned by 
SSCPL, was obtained from M/s. Ekadrisht Capital 
Private Limited (ECPL), a SEBI-registered Category I 
Merchant Banker (Registration code